
Core Requirements
(18 credits)
 

3700:100	 Government and Politics in the U.S. (3)
3800:100	 Introduction to Criminal Justice (3)
3800:102	 Principles of Criminal Law (3)
3800:103	 Introduction to Corrections (3)
3800:105	 Introduction to Police Studies (3)
3850:100	 Introduction to Sociology (3)

Foundation Requirements 
(18 credits)

3850:301	 Methods of Social Research I (3)
3850:302	 Methods of Social Research II (3)
3700:361	 Politics of the Criminal Justice System (3)
3850:320	 Social Inequalities (3)
3850:330	 Criminology (3)
3700:395	 Internship (3-9)

Criminology and  
Criminal Justice (C.C.J.) 
Bachelor of Science (B.S.) Degree

Foreign Culture Requirements 
(6 credits)

3230:150	 Human Cultures (3)
3230:251	 Human Diversity (3)
3350:275	 Geography of Cultural Diversity (2)
3400:200	 Empires of the Ancient World (3)
3580:101	 Beginning Spanish I (4)
3580:102	 Beginning Spanish II (4)
3580:201	 Intermediate Spanish I* (3)
3580:202	 Intermediate Spanish II* (3)
3501:210	 Arabic Culture Through Film (3)
3560:210	 Japanese Culture Through Film (3)

100%  
ONLINE

*Course available fully online beginning fall 2021



General Education Requirements 
(34 credits)

A pathway to complete General Education requirements 
100% online is recommended below. 

Quantitative Reasoning (3 credits)
3470:250 	 Statistics for Everyday Life (4)

Speaking (3 credits) 
7600:105	 Introduction to Public Speaking (3)

Writing (6 credits)
3300:111 and 112        English Composition I (3) and II (3)

Arts and Humanities (9 credits)

ARTS — AT LEAST ONE COURSE

7100:210	 Visual Arts Awareness (3)
7500:201	 Exploring Music: Bach to Rock (3)

HUMANITIES — AT LEAST ONE COURSE

3400:200	 Empires of the Ancient World** (3)
3200:230	 Sports and Society in the Ancient World (3)
3300:281	 Fiction Appreciation (3)
3400:210	 Humanities in the Western Tradition (4)
3501:210	 Arabic Culture Through Film (3)
3560:210	 Japanese Culture Through Film (3)
3600:101	 Introduction to Philosophy (3)
3600:150	 Critical Thinking (3)
3600:120	 Introduction to Ethics (3)
3600:170	 Introduction to Logic (3)

Social Science (6 credits) 
Satisfied by Core Requirements

Natural Science (7 credits, including 1 lab)
2780:106	 Anatomy and Phys. I (Allied Health) (3)
2780:107	 Anatomy and Phys. II (Allied Health) (3)
3100:106	 Exploring Biology (3)
3370:100	 Earth Science (3)
3370:135	 Geology of Energy Resources (1)
3370:201	 Exercises in Environmental Geology I (1) (lab) 
7760:133	 Nutrition Fundamentals (3) 

*Course available fully online beginning fall 2021

Concentration Requirements 
(18 credits)

Choose a concentration in corrections, criminology  
or policing.

Corrections Concentration (18 credits)

REQUIREMENTS

3850:431	 Corrections (3)
3850:350	 Drugs in Society (3)
3850:430	 Juvenile Delinquency (3)

SELECT THREE FROM THIS LIST

3800:465	 Critical Incidents: Assessment and Intervention (3)
3850:415	 Women in Prison (3)
3850:433	 Sociology of Deviant Behavior (3)
3850:455	 Family Violence* (3)

Criminology Concentration (18 credits)

REQUIREMENTS

3700:335	 Law and Society OR 3850:441 Sociology of Law* (3)
3850:433	 Sociology of Deviant Behavior (3)

SELECT FOUR FROM THIS LIST

3850:350	 Drugs in Society (3)
3850:415	 Women in Prison (3)
3850:428	 Victim in Society (3)
3850:430	 Juvenile Delinquency* (3)
3850:431	 Corrections (3)	
3850:455	 Family Violence* (3)

Policing Concentration (18 credits)

REQUIREMENTS

3800:305 	 Policing Administration and Management* (3)
3800:307	 Foundations of Criminal Analysis* (3)
3800:405	 Policing Theory and Strategy (3)

SELECT THREE FROM THIS LIST

3700:334	 Law, Mediation and Violence (3)
3700:370	 Public Administration: Concepts and Practices* (4)
3700:481	 Challenges of Police Work (3)
3800:407	 Advanced Crime Analysis* (3)
3800:457	 Crime Analysis Applications* (3)
3800:465	 Critical Incidents: Assessment and Intervention* (3)

Additional Credits for Graduation (26) 

TOTAL CREDITS FOR DEGREE: 120

**3400:200 Empires of the Ancient World satisfies both the Global Diversity  
General Education requirement and 3 credits toward the Humanities requirement.  
For this reason, we recommend 3400:200.



Year 1 

FA LL 2020

3800:100 	 Introduction to Criminal Justice	
3700:100 	 Government and Politics in the U.S.
3470:250 	 Statistics for Everyday Life		
3300:111 	 English Composition I		

SPR ING 2021

3800:103 	 Introduction to Corrections	
3800:102 	 Principles of Criminal Law	 	
7500:201 	 Exploring Music: Bach to Rock
3300:112 	 English Composition II

SUMMER 2021

3850:100 	 Introduction to Sociology
7600:105 	 Introduction to Public Speaking

Recommended Course of Study

The course of study outlined above will, at the end of year two, result in completion of all Core Requirements 
in the C.C.J. B.S. degree and all General Education requirements except the Natural Science requirement. 

*Or General Education Natural Science requirement
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Year 2 

FA LL 2021

3850:301 	 Methods of Social Research I	
3700:361 	 Politics of the Criminal Justice System	
3230:150 	 Human Cultures	
3200:230 	 Sports and Society in the Ancient World	
	

SPR ING 202 2
	
3850:302 	 Methods of Social Research II
3850:330 	 Criminology	 	
3800:405 	 Policing Theory and Strategy*
3501:210 	 Arabic Culture Through Film

SUMMER 202 2

3850:320 	 Social Inequalities
3400:200 	 Empires of the Ancient World

Prior Learning Assessment

Students are encouraged to speak with our transfer specialists about credit that might be awarded for prior 
work completed. While each case varies, your prior work may replace the Introduction to Police Studies 
(3800:105, 3 credits) and Internship (3700:395, 3 credits) requirements. 

Go to uakron.edu/ccj, or call an academic advisor at 330-972-7880 or the department chair at  
330-972-5855, for more information about this degree program.


